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石英石原材料及检测标准

Inspection standard for A.Q.STONE raw material

一、颗粒及粉料 grains and powder

透玻5-6、6-8、8-16、16-30、30-50目.
Crystal glass mesh: 5#-6#、6#-8#、8#-16#、16#-30#、30#-50#

镜玻6-8、8-16、16-30、30-50目.
Mirror glass mesh: 6#-8#、8#-16#、16#-30#、30#-50#

石英砂4-6、6-8、8-10、10-20、20-40、40-70、70-140目.
Quartz sand mesh: 4#-6#、6#-8#、8#-10#、10#-20#、20#-40#、40#-70#、70#-140#

石英粉250目、325目、400目。
Quartz powder mesh: 250#, 325#, 400#

按照不同产地、不同规格标识清楚，整齐堆放。

Lay in position according to different supplier, different specification
验收标准：Acceptance standard

	项目Item
	合格Qualified
	不合格Disqualification

	普通的

石英砂

透玻
Quartz sand,

crystal glass
	大颗粒
Larger size
	不可有
Without larger size
	有
With larger size

	
	杂色
motley
	100克里只有5颗或以下不明显杂色，且杂色颗粒粒径小于等于该目数里最大颗粒粒径的50%
1, ≦5pcs unconspicuous motley within 100g

2, Motley grain size must less than or equal to 50% of the biggest grain size of the checking batch
	100克里有5颗以上明显杂色，且杂色颗粒粒径大于该目数里最小颗粒粒径的50%（特殊要求除外）
1, ＞5pcs unconspicuous motley within 100g

2, Motley grain size must larger than 50% of the most small grain size of the checking batch (except special requirements)


	
	杂物
impurity
	100克里有2颗或以下不明显杂物，且颗粒小于等于该目数里的最大颗粒80%
1, ≦2pcs unconspicuous impurity within 100g

2, Impurity grain size must less than or equal to 80% of the biggest grain size of the checking batch


	100克里有2颗或以上明显杂物，且颗粒大于该目数里最小颗粒的20
1, ＞2pcs unconspicuous impurity within 100g

2, Impurity grain size must larger than 20% of the most small grain size of the checking batch 


	
	颜色
color
	透明或白色。同一批相同。
Transparent or white, same color in same batch
	同一批颜色混乱
Different color in same batch

	
	水份
moisture
	0.5%或以下
≦0.5%
	超过0.5%以上
﹥0.5%

	镜玻
Mirror

glass
	大颗粒
Larger size
	不可有
Without larger size
	有
With larger size

	
	杂色
motley
	100克里只有5颗或以下不明显杂色，且杂色颗粒粒径小于等于该目数里最大颗粒粒径的50%
1, ≦5pcs unconspicuous motley within 100g

2, Motley grain size must less than or equal to 50% of the biggest grain size of the checking batch
	100克里有5颗以上明显杂色，且杂色颗粒粒径大于该目数里最小颗粒粒径的50%（特殊要求除外）
1, ＞5pcs unconspicuous motley within 100g

2, Motley grain size must larger than 50% of the most small grain size of the checking batch (except special requirements)

	
	杂物
impurity
	100克里有2颗或以下不明显杂物，且杂物颗粒粒径小于等于该目数里的最大颗粒粒径的80%
1, ≦2pcs unconspicuous impurity within 100g

2, Impurity grain size must less than or equal to 80% of the biggest grain size of the checking batch
	100克里有2颗或以上明显杂物，且杂物颗粒粒径大于该目数里最小颗粒粒径的20 %
1, ＞2pcs unconspicuous impurity within 100g

2, Impurity grain size must larger than 20% of the most small grain size of the checking batch 

	
	脱色
fade
	不可有
No fade
	有
With fade

	石英粉
Quartz powder
	颜色
color
	和试样相同
Nearly or Same as sample
	颜色与试样相差太大
Much different from sample

	
	筛余
residue on sieve
	10 %或以下
≦10%
	超过10 %以上
﹥10%

	
	水份
moisture
	0.5%或以下
≦0.5%
	超过0.5%以上
﹥0.5%


注：Remarks

（1）大颗粒：超过该目数里最大颗粒。
     Larger size: larger than the ordered grain.
（2）杂色：黑点、白点、黄点等，有色颗粒。
     Motley: black spot, white spot, yellow spot, colored grain

（3）杂物：玻璃胶、木屑、包装带、石头等，非玻璃、石英物质。
     Impurity: glass cement, sawdust, package tape, stone ect.

(4) 颗粒大于20#以上的透玻、镜玻，在破碎前玻璃片和镜片的厚度要≥4mm。

If the crystal glass and mirror glass grains bigger then 20#, the pieces of crystal glass and mirror glass before crushed thickness must more the 4mm.

	石英砂目数与粒径大小对照表

Grain size

	A.S.T.M(mesh)
	MM
	A.S.T.M(mesh)
	MM
	A.S.T.M(mesh)
	MM

	6#
	3.350
	20#
	0.850
	120#
	0.125

	70#
	2.800
	25#
	0.710
	140#
	0.106

	10#
	2.000
	40#
	0.425
	200#
	0.075

	12#
	1.700
	60#
	0.250
	230#
	0.063

	14#
	1.400
	80#
	0.180
	325#
	0.045

	18#
	1.000
	100#
	0.150
	/
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